estimates and accounting methods as compared with previous accounting period

During the Reporting Period, there was no material change in the accounting policies, accounting

estimates, and accounting methods used by the Group in the preparation of the Group’s condensed

consolidated financial statements as compared with previous accounting period.

4. Correction of material accounting errors subject to retrospect and restatement during
the Reporting Period and the amount, reason and impact thereof

During the Reporting Period, no retrospect or restatement due to correction of material accounting

errors was made within the Group.

5. Subsequent events

Other than those disclosed in Note 50 of the financial statements in this report, the Company had no

other material events subsequent to June 30, 2024 and up to the date of this report.

137Interim Report 2024 DFZQ

﻿
Section VII  Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(i) Changes in Shares

1. Changes in Shares
Unit: share

Before the change Changes (+, –) After the change

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

Issue of
new shares Bonus issue

Share
conversion

from capital
reserve fund Others Sub-total

Number of
shares

Percentage
(%)

I. Restricted shares 33,486,424 0.39 +1,356,900 +1,356,900 34,843,324 0.41

1. State-owned

shares

2. State-owned legal

person shares

3. Other domestic

owned shares

4. Foreign

shareholding

5. Special account for

share repurchase 33,486,424 0.39 +1,356,900 +1,356,900 34,843,324 0.41

II. Circulating

non-restricted shares 8,463,158,868 99.61 –1,356,900 –1,356,900 8,461,801,968 99.59

1. RMB denominated

ordinary shares 7,435,996,440 87.52 –1,356,900 –1,356,900 7,434,639,540 87.50

2. Foreign shares

listed in the PRC

3. Foreign shares

listed overseas 1,027,162,428 12.09 1,027,162,428 12.09

III. Total number of shares 8,496,645,292 100.00 8,496,645,292 100.00

138 DFZQ Interim Report 2024

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information on Shareholders

2. Explanations on changes in shares
To safeguard the value of the Company and shareholders’ equity, the Repurchase Plan of A
Shares of the Company through Centralised Price Bidding was considered and approved at
the 31st meeting of the fifth session of the Board of the Company on October 30, 2023. On
January 30, 2024, a total of 34,843,324 A Shares of the Company were repurchased by the
Company by means of centralized bidding transaction via the trading system of the Shanghai
Stock Exchange, accounting for 0.4101% of the total share capital of the Company. The total